53738

-CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| Sunds Defibrator Woodhandling Oy | 09/03/1999 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Valmet Woodhandling, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3102C Kendall Drive |
| City: | Florence |
| State/Country: | ALABAMA |
| Postal Code: | 35630 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5373876 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)257-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (608) 257-7766

Email: docket_tlong@lathropclark.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore J. Long
Address Line 1: 740 Regent Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VALMET-515

Theodore J. Long

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=change of name sunds to valmet#page1.tif source=change of name sunds to valmet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0703

500079193

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: K92460073 CONTROL NUMBER: J701897 EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/03/1999

REFERENCE : 0045

PRINT DATE : 09/03/1999 FORM NUMBER : 611

YVETTE M. SMITH ARENT FOX 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

SUNDS DEFIBRATOR WOODHANDLING, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

VALMET WOODHANDLING, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> **PATENT** REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0704

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of Sunds Defibrator Woodhandling, Inc.

The undersigned President of Sunds Defibrator Woodhandling, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the Corporation), does hereby certify:

That the Sole Stockholder of the Corporation, Rauma USA, Inc., by means of a written consent in lieu of a special meeting, adopted on August 17, 1999 a resolution to amend the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation, with effective date of September 3, 1999, as follows:

Article FIRST is amended to read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter the Corporation) is Valmet Woodhandling, Inc.

By: MM /////////
Name: Gerry Albertson

Title: President

IN THE PRESENCE OF:

State of Alabama }

County of Shelby}

On this August 20, 1999, before me personally appeared Gerry Albertson, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as free act on behalf of the identified Corporation with authority to do so.

My commission expires on 3-15-03

Signature of Notary Public

[Notary Stamp or Seal]

MIG 21 10 14 MI 199

BS 17 1 O

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 02/17/2006